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Bloch Award Committee 
Chair:  Richard Bennett, American University, bennett@american.edu 
Ken Adams, University of Central Florida, kenadams@mail.ucf.edu 
Eric Baumer, Missouri-St. Louis, baumer@umsl.edu 
Natasha Frost, Northeastern, n.frost@neu.edu 
Allison Payne, Villanova, payne@tcnj.edu 
Susan Sharp, Oklahoma, ssharp@ou.edu 
Susan Turner, California-Irvine, sfturner@uci.edu 
 
Cavan Award Committee 
Chair:  Cassia Spohn, Arizona State, cassia.spohn@asu.edu  
Laurie Krivo, Ohio State,  krivo.1@sociology.osu.edu 
Janet Lauritsen, Missouri-St. Louis, janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Alex Piquero, Florida, apiquero@crim.ufl.edu 
Jeffery Ulmer, Penn State,  JTU100@psu.edu 
Brandon Welsh, Massachusetts-Lowell, brandon_welsh@uml.edu 
 
Hindelang Book Award Committee 
Chair: Barry Feld, Minnesota, feldx001@umn.edu 
Kathy Daly, Griffiths, k.daly@griffith.edu.au 
David Green, Oxford, david.green@chch.ox.ac.uk 
Edward Kleemans, Dutch Ministry of Justice, e.r.kleemans@minjus.nl 
Tracey Meares, Chicago, tlmeares@midway.uchicago.edu 
Sally Simpson, Maryland, ssimpson@crim.umd.edu 
 
Outstanding Article Awards Committee 
Chair: Chris Uggen, Minnesota, uggen001@umn.edu 
Vanessa Barker, Florida State, vbarker@fsu.edu 
Wim Bernasco, Netherlands Institute for the Study of Crime and Law Enforcement,  
     wbernasco@nscr.nl 
Donna Bishop, Northeastern, donna.bishop@comcast.net 
Michael Coyle, Arizona State, michael.coyle@asu.edu 
Benoit Dupont, Montreal, benoit.dupont@umontreal.ca 
Lila Kazemian, Cambridge and John Jay, lkazemian@jjay.cuny.edu 
 
Sellin-Glueck Award Committee 
Chair: Gerben Bruinsma, Leiden and NSCR,  bruinsma@nscr.nl 
Marcelo Aebi, Lausanne, Marcelo.Aebi@unil.ch , aebi@esc-eurocrim.org 
Michael Kilchling, Max-Planck Institute, Freiburg, m.kilchling@mpicc.de 
Britta Kyvsgaard, Danish Ministry of Justice,  bky@jm.dk 
Jim Lynch, John Jay, jlynch@jjay.cuny.edu 
Wesley Skogan, Northwestern, skogan@northwestern.edu 
Martin Killias, Zurich, martin.killias@unil.ch 
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Sutherland Award Committee 
Chair: Jeffrey Fagan, Columbia, jaf45@columbia.edu 
Catrien Bijleveld, Free University of Amsterdam and NSCR, bijleveld@nscr.nl 
Jean-Paul Brodeur, Montreal, brodeuj@cicc.umontreal.ca 
Philip J. Cook, Duke, pcook@duke.edu 
Robert Crutchfield, Washington, crutch@u.washington.edu 
Manuel Eisner, Cambridge, mpe23@cam.ac.uk 
David Garland, NYU, david.garland@nyu.edu 
 
Vollmer Award Committee 
Chair: Barry Krisberg, NCCD, bkrisberg@aol.com 
Karen Heimer, Iowa, karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Jane Kaufman, Miami,  
John Kramer, Penn State, jhk@psu.edu 
Tapio Lappi-Seppala, National Research Institute, Helsinki, tapio.lappi-seppala@om.fi 
Ojamarrh Mitchell, Cincinnati, ojmitchell@verizonmail.com 
Paula Smith, Cincinnati, Paula.Smith@uc.edu 
 
ASC Fellow Committee 
Chair: James Jacobs, NYU, jacobsj@juris.law.nyu.edu 
David Hawkins, Washington, jdh@u.washington.edu 
Sally Hillsman, ASA,  hillsman@asanet.org 
Mike Levi, Cardiff, levi@cardiff.ac.uk 
Daniel Nagin, Carnegie-Mellon, dn03@andrew.cmu.edu 
Franklin Zimring, Berkeley, zimring@law.berkely.edu 
 
Constitution and Bylaws Committee 
Chair: Paul Bellair, Ohio State, bellair.1@osu.edu 
Laura Dugan, Maryland, ldugan@crim.umd.edu 
Peggy Giordano, Bowling Green, pgiorda@bgnet.bgsu.edu 
Jody Miller, Missouri-St. Louis, millerja@msx.umsl.edu 
Deanna Wilkinson, Ohio State, wilkinson.110@osu.edu 
 
Membership Committee (to come) 
 
Minority Affairs Committee 
Chair: Ronet Bachman, Delaware, ronet@udel.edu 
Malcolm Holmes, Wyoming, mholmes@uwyo.edu 
Brian Johnson, Maryland, bjohnson@crim.umd.edu 
Thomas LeBel, Wisconsin-Milwaukee, lebel@uwm.edu 
Karen Parker, Florida, kparker@crim.ufl.edu 
Marjorie Zatz, Arizona State, marjorie.zatz@asu.edu 
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Minority Scholar/Mentor Committee 
Chair: Todd Clear, John Jay, tclear@jjay.cuny.edu 
Lynne Goodstein, Connecticut, lynne.goodstein@uconn.edu 
Orlando Rodriguez, Fordham, orrodriguez@fordham.edu 
 
Nominations Committee 
Chair: Rosemary Gartner, Toronto, rosemary.gartner@utoronto.ca 
David Farrington, Cambridge, dpf1@cam.ac.uk 
Julie Horney, SUNY-Albany,  jhorney@albany.edu 
Rolf Loeber, Western Psychiatric Institute, loeberr@upmc.edu 
Ruth Peterson, Ohio State, peterson.5@osu.edu 
Peter Reuter, Maryland, preuter@umd.edu 
Neal Shover, Tennessee, nshover@utk.edu 
 
Publications Committee 
Chair: Doris MacKenzie, Maryland (Vice-President),  dmackenzie@crim.umd.edu 
Steve Messner, (VP Elect - Chair of Criminology Search),  s.messner@albany.edu 
Todd Clear, John Jay (Criminology and Public Policy editor), tclear@jjay.cuny.edu 
Denise Gottfredson, Maryland (Criminology editor), dgottfredson@crim.umd.edu 
David McDowall (2nd year of 2-yr term),  mcdowall@albany.edu 
Michael Maltz, Illinois-Chicago (2nd year of 2-year term), mikem@uic.edu 
Aaron Kupchik, Delaware(1st year of 2-year term), 03885@udel.edu 
Shadd Maruna, Queens Belfast (1st year of 2-year term), S.Maruna@qub.ac.uk 
 
Student Affairs Committee 
Chair: Ellen Cohn, Florida International, cohne@fiu.edu 
Kristie Blevins, UNC-Charlotte, krblevin@email.uncc.edu    
Matt Delisi, Iowa State, delisi@iastate.edu 
Holly Foster, Texas A&M,  hfoster@tamu.edu 
Carlo Morselli, Montreal, carlo.morselli@umontreal.ca 
Eric Stewart, Missouri-St. Louis, stewarter@umsl.edu 
 
Student Awards Committee 
Chair: Nancy Rodriguez, Arizona State West, nancy.rodriguez@asu.edu 
Curtis Blakely, South Alabama, cblakely@usouthal.edu 
Andy Hochstetler, Iowa State, hochstet@iastate.edu 
Anna King, Keele, a.king@crim.keele.ac.uk 
Andrea Leverentz, Knox College, aleveren@knox.edu 
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